University System of Georgia
Degrees and Awards Conferred

Fiscal Year 2020
Augusta University

Undergraduate Award Levels

Graduate/Professional Award Levels

Totals

Under 1 Year Assoc. Career

CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.
04.0301 City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning e 0 0
* 04 - Architecture and Related Services 0 0
05.0103 Asian Studies/Civilization 1 0
*05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies 1 0
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric. 0 0
*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 0 0
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General. 0 0
11.0103 Information Technology 0 0
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info 17 30
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 17 30
13.0101 Education, General 0
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 0
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 0
13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other 0
13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research 0
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 0
13.1004 Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented 0
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser 0
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te 0
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 0
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 0
13.1315 Reading Teacher Education 0
13.1399 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific 0
13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L: 24
* 13 - Education 24
16.0102 Linguistics
16.9999 Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

23.0101

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

26.0101
26.0204
26.0210
26.0406
26.0407
26.0499
26.0901
26.1001
26.1102
26.1301
26.1501

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0505

English Language and Literature, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Molecular Biology

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology.

Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology

Cell Biology and Anatomy

Cell/Cellular Biology and Anatomical Sciences, Other
Physiology, General

Pharmacology

Biostatistics

Ecology

Neuroscience

Mathematics, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
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Mast. Ed. Doct.  First
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0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
33 0 0 0
38 31 0 0
2 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 11 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
27 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
100 33 11 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 10 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 5 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0

1 0 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0
1 0 27 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
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Grad./ Awards
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3 3
3 3
0 1
0 1
0 35
0 35
0 10
0 33
23 75
23 118
33 33
69 69
3 3
27 27
11 11
0 4
9 9
28 28
0 12
0 28
4 4
3 3
25 25
0 24
212 280
0 2
6 14
6 16
0 8
0 8
0 38
2 2
10 10
0 54
5 5
2 2
1 1
2 2
3 3
0 7
3 3
28 127
0 8
0 8
0 15
0 15
5 76



* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

43.9999 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Re¢
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201 Anthropology, General

45.1001 Political Science and Government, General

45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0706 Intermedia/Multimedia

50.0901 Music, General

50.0903 Music Performance, General

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0401 Dentistry (DDS, DMD)

51.0502 Advanced General Dentistry (Cert, MS, PhD)

51.0503 Oral Biology and Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology.
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management

51.0706 Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Admi
51.0723 Healthcare Information Privacy Assurance and Security
51.0905 Nuclear Medical Technology/Technologist

51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiation Thera
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.0912 Physician Assistant

51.0999 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Prof
51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technolc
51.1199 Health/Medical Preparatory Programs, Other

51.1201 Medicine (MD)

51.2201 Public Health, General.

51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist

51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist

51.2703 Medical Illustration/Medical Illustrator

51.3201 Bioethics/Medical Ethics

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3804 Nurse Anesthetist

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

51.3808 Nursing Science

51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing

51.3814 Critcal Care Nursing

51.3899 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Rese
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management

52.0301 Accounting

52.0801 Finance, General

52.0901 Hospitality Administration/Management, General

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General

52.1399 Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
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54.0101 History, General
* 54 - History

60.0101 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Residency Program.
60.0103 Endodontics Speciality

60.0105 Orthodontics Specialty

60.0106 Pediatric Dentistry Residency Program.

60.0107 Periodontology Residency Program.

60.0108 Prosthodontics Specialty

60.0199 Dental Residency/Fellowship Program, Other

* 60 - Residency Programs

#**Augusta University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

04.0200 Pre-Architecture Studies

04.0201 Architecture (BArch, BA/BS, MArch, MA/MS, PhD)
04.0301 City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning
04.0902 Architectural and Building Sciences/Technology
04.1001 Real Estate Development

* 04 - Architecture and Related Services

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.
11.0401 Information Science/Studies

11.0701 Computer Science.

11.0899 Computer Software and Media Applications, Other
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

14.0201 Aerospace, Aeronautical, and Astronautical/Space Enginee
14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering.

14.0701 Chemical Engineering

14.0801 Civil Engineering, General

14.0901 Computer Engineering, General

14.1001 Electrical and Electronics Engineering

14.1101 Engineering Mechanics

14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering
14.1801 Materials Engineering

14.1901 Mechanical Engineering

14.2301 Nuclear Engineering

14.2701 Systems Engineering

14.3501 Industrial Engineering

14.3601 Manufacturing Engineering

14.3701 Operations Research

14.4201 Mechatronics, Robotics, and Automation Engineering

* 14 - Engineering

15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
26.0202 Biochemistry

26.0901 Physiology, General

26.1103 Bioinformatics

26.1501 Neuroscience

0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
61 30 0 1 1,000 143 536 33 123 308 1,092 1,143 2,235
Georgia Institute of Technology
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 4 0 0 45 45
0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 4 0 0 86 86
0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 23
0 0 0 0 32 0 146 0 13 0 32 159 191
0 0 0 0 43 0 10 0 1 0 43 11 54
0 0 0 0 43 0 10 0 1 0 43 11 54
0 0 0 0 706 0 1,605 0 42 0 706 1,647 2,353
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 8 0 0 158 158
0 0 0 0 7 0 13 0 1 0 7 14 21
0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 61 61
0 0 0 0 713 0 1,829 0 54 0 713 1,883 2,596
0 0 0 0 197 0 141 0 30 0 197 171 368
0 0 0 0 246 0 50 0 51 0 246 101 347
0 0 0 0 193 0 17 0 22 0 193 39 232
0 0 0 0 140 0 73 0 25 0 140 98 238
0 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 187 0 187
0 0 0 0 197 0 395 0 83 0 197 478 675
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 34 0 24 0 10 0 34 34 68
0 0 0 0 99 0 32 0 34 0 99 66 165
0 0 0 0 572 0 226 0 44 0 572 270 842
0 0 0 0 19 0 8 0 6 0 19 14 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35
0 0 0 0 395 0 65 0 13 0 395 78 473
0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 17
0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 8 0 0 44 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10
0 0 0 0 2,279 0 1,123 0 336 0 2279 1459 3,738
0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 20
0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 20
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 79 0 6 0 7 0 79 13 92
0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 10 0 0 54 54
0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46



* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General
27.0305 Financial Mathematics
27.0399 Applied Mathematics, Other
27.0501 Statistics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.1501 Science, Technology and Society

30.2001 International/Globalization Studies

30.3301 Sustainability Studies

30.3801 Earth Systems Science

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.2799 Research and Experimental Psychology, Other
*42 - Psychology

44.0501 Public Policy Analysis, General.

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions
45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics
45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
45.0901 International Relations and Affairs.

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0404 Industrial and Product Design.

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.2205 Health/ Medical Physics

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other

52.1399 Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0104 History and Philosophy of Science and Technology.
* 54 - History

***Georgia Institute of Technology Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

03.0101 Natural Resources/Conservation, General

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

05.0107 Latin American Studies

05.0201 African-American/Black Studies

05.0299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, Gender, and Group Studies, Oth
* 05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric.

09.0401 Journalism

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.
11.0701 Computer Science.
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0101 Education, General

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology.

13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research

0 0 0 0 168 0 50 0 18 0 168 68 236
0 0 0 0 37 0 20 0 13 0 37 33 70
0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 61 61
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 2 5 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 28
0 0 0 0 39 0 109 0 18 0 39 127 166
0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 12 0 6 0 11 0 12 17 29
0 0 0 0 62 0 17 0 11 0 62 28 90
0 0 0 0 32 0 7 0 17 0 32 24 56
0 0 0 0 52 0 13 0 22 0 52 35 87
0 0 0 0 84 0 20 0 39 0 84 59 143
0 0 0 0 25 0 7 0 12 0 25 19 44
0 0 0 0 25 0 7 0 12 0 25 19 44
0 1 0 0 20 0 13 0 6 0 21 19 40
0 1 0 0 20 0 13 0 6 0 21 19 40
0 0 0 0 25 0 22 0 2 0 25 24 49
0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 12
0 0 0 0 24 0 15 0 1 0 24 16 40
0 0 0 0 49 0 49 0 3 0 49 52 101
0 0 0 0 41 0 22 0 0 0 41 22 63
0 0 0 0 41 0 22 0 0 0 41 22 63
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 339 0 275 0 14 0 339 289 628
0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 64 64
0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 0 302 302
0 0 0 0 339 0 641 0 14 0 339 655 994
0 0 0 0 12 0 4 0 2 0 12 6 18
0 0 0 0 12 0 4 0 2 0 12 6 18
0 1 0 0 3,934 0 4,071 0 527 0 3,935 4,598 8,533
Georgia State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 10 0 7 0 0 0 10 7 17
0 0 0 0 6 3 6 0 0 0 6 9 15
0 0 0 0 16 5 13 0 0 0 16 18 34
0 0 0 0 59 0 36 0 8 0 59 44 103
0 0 0 0 207 0 0 0 0 0 207 0 207
0 0 0 0 266 0 36 0 8 0 266 44 310
0 0 0 0 263 0 102 0 4 0 263 106 369
2 0 0 0 260 0 65 0 6 0 262 71 333
0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
2 0 0 0 523 0 173 0 10 0 525 183 708
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 10 0 0 26 26
0 0 0 0 0 4 38 0 3 0 0 45 45
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2



13.0603
13.0701
13.0901
13.1001
13.1012
13.1101
13.1203
13.1209
13.1302
13.1305
13.1311
13.1314
13.1315
13.1316
13.1318
13.1399
13.1401
*13 - Education
16.0102
16.0103
16.0199
16.0301
16.0302
16.0501
16.0901
16.0905
16.1101
16.1603

Educational Statistics and Research Methods

International and Comparative Education

Social and Philosophical Foundations of Education
Special Education and Teaching, General
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Speech or Languag
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching

Art Teacher Education

English/Language Arts Teacher Education

Mathematics Teacher Education

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

Reading Teacher Education

Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Educe
Social Studies Teacher Education

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific

Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:

Linguistics

Language Interpretation and Translation

Linguistic, Comparative, and Related Language Studies an
Chinese Language and Literature

Japanese Language and Literature

German Language and Literature.

French Language and Literature

Spanish Language and Literature

Arabic Language and Literature.

Sign Language Interpretation and Translation

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

19.0702

Adult Development and Aging

* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences

22.0101
22.0201

Law (LL.B., I.D.)
Advanced Legal Research/Studies, General (LL.M., M.C.L

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101
23.1302

English Language and Literature, General

Creative Writing

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101
26.1501

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Neuroscience

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101
27.0305
27.9999

Mathematics, General
Financial Mathematics

Mathematics and Statistics, Other

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000
30.1101
30.9999

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
Gerontology
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0504
31.0505

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

38.0101
38.0201

Philosophy
Religion/Religious Studies

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0201
40.0501

Astronomy

Chemistry, General
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40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General

40.0605 Hydrology and Water Resources Science

40.0699 Geological and Earth Sciences/Geosciences, Other
40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

42.2805 School Psychology

42.2806 Educational Psychology

42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

44.0501 Public Policy Analysis, General.
44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201 Anthropology, General

45.0601 Economics, General

45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics
45.0605 International Economics

45.0701 Geography

45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.1201 Urban Studies/Affairs

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0601 Film/Cinema/Media Studies

50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation

50.0705 Drawing

50.0903 Music Performance, General

50.0999 Music, Other

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management
51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiation Thera
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.2201 Public Health, General.

51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist

51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist

51.2310 Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor.
51.2706 Medical Informatics

51.3101 Dietetics/ Dietitian (RD)

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3803 Adult Health Nurse/Nursing

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

51.3808 Nursing Science

51.3809 Pediatric Nurse/Nursing

51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing
51.3899 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Rese
51.9999 Health Professions and Related Sciences, Other

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management
52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other

52.0301 Accounting

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies
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52.0801
52.0901
52.1101
52.1304
52.1399
52.1401
52.1501
52.1601
52.1701
52.1801
52.1899
52.1999

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
International Business/Trade/Commerce

Actuarial Science

Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other
Marketing/Marketing Management, General

Real Estate

Taxation

Insurance

Sales, Distribution and Marketing Operations, General
General Merchandising, Sales and Related Marketing Oper
Specialized Merchandising, Sales, and Marketing Operatio

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

54.0101
* 54 - History

***Georgia State

01.0000
01.0102
01.0103
01.0308
01.0607
01.0701
01.0801
01.0802
01.0901
01.0903
01.0905
01.0907
01.1001
01.1002
01.1102
01.1103
01.1104
01.1105
01.1201
01.8001
01.8103
01.8104
01.8106
01.8108
01.8109
*01 - Agriculture,
03.0101
03.0103
03.0104
03.0205
03.0207
03.0501
03.0502
03.0601

History, General

University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

Agriculture, General

Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations
Agricultural Economics

Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture

Turf and Turfgrass Management

International Agriculture

Agricultural and Extension Education Services
Agricultural Communication/Journalism

Animal Sciences, General

Animal Health

Dairy Science

Poultry Science

Food Science

Food Technology and Processing

Agronomy and Crop Science

Horticultural Science

Agricultural and Horticultural Plant Breeding
Plant Protection and Integrated Pest Management.
Soil Science and Agronomy, General

Veterinary Medicine

Large Animal/Food Animal and Equine Surgery and Medic
Small/Companion Animal Surgery and Medicine
Veterinary Infectious Diseases

Veterinary Pathology and Pathobiology
Veterinary Physiology

Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences
Natural Resources/Conservation, General
Environmental Studies

Environmental Science

Water, Wetlands, and Marine Resources Management
Environmental/Natural Resource Recreation and Tourism
Forestry, General

Forest Sciences and Biology

Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands Science and Management.

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

0 0 0 0 218 0 0 0 2 0 218 2 220
5 0 0 0 44 0 15 0 0 0 49 15 64
0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 18
0 0 0 0 38 0 21 0 0 0 38 21 59
0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 58
0 0 0 0 262 0 38 0 0 0 262 38 300
0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 27
0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 1 0 43 1 44
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
9 0 0 0 1,146 41 430 0 31 0 1,155 502 1,657
0 0 0 0 51 0 5 0 8 0 51 13 64
0 0 0 0 51 0 5 0 8 0 51 13 64
97 1 2,297 120 5,339 127 2,003 13 291 191 7,854 2,625 10,479
University of Georgia
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 51 0 24 0 0 0 51 24 75
0 0 0 0 32 0 22 0 7 0 32 29 61
2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 5
6 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 6 30 36
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 75 0 8 0 2 0 75 10 85
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 18 0 7 0 6 0 18 13 31
0 0 0 0 11 0 12 0 6 0 11 18 29
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 5 0 0 19 19
0 0 0 0 18 0 9 0 6 0 18 15 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 8 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 114 114
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
11 0 0 0 246 5 154 0 50 114 257 323 580
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 1 9
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 8 0 0 52 52
0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
10 0 0 0 89 1 53 0 8 0 99 62 161



04.0301 City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning

04.0601 Landscape Architecture (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, MLA, 1
* 04 - Architecture and Related Services

05.0121 Commonwealth Studies

05.0134 Latin American and Caribbean Studies

05.0201 African-American/Black Studies

05.0207 Women's Studies

05.0210 Disability Studies

*05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric.

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

09.0401 Journalism

09.0499 Journalism, Other

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.
09.0902 Public Relations/Image Management

09.0903 Advertising

09.0904 Political Communication

09.0906 Sports Communication

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

11.0102 Artificial Intelligence.

11.0104 Informatics

11.0701 Computer Science.

11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0101 Education, General

13.0202 Multicultural Education

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology.

13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research

13.0699 Educational Assessment, Evaluation, and Research, Other
13.0901 Social and Philosophical Foundations of Education
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1011 Education/Teaching of Individuals with Specific Learning
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
13.1102 College Student Counseling and Personnel Services
13.1201 Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
13.1301 Agricultural Teacher Education

13.1302 Art Teacher Education

13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education

13.1306 Foreign Language Teacher Education

13.1308 Family and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher
13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education

13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1315 Reading Teacher Education

13.1316 Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Educ:
13.1318 Social Studies Teacher Education

13.1319 Technical Teacher Education

13.1338 Environmental Education

13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:

* 13 - Education

14.0101 Engineering, General.
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14.0301 Agricultural Engineering.

14.0801 Civil Engineering, General

14.0901 Computer Engineering, General

14.1001 Electrical and Electronics Engineering

14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering

14.1901 Mechanical Engineering

14.2401 Ocean Engineering

14.4301 Biochemical Engineering

14.4501 Biological/Biosystems Engineering

* 14 - Engineering

16.0102 Linguistics

16.0104 Comparative Literature

16.0300 East Asian Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Genera
16.0302 Japanese Language and Literature

16.0402 Russian Language and Literature

16.0501 German Language and Literature.

16.0900 Romance Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General
16.0901 French Language and Literature

16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature

16.1101 Arabic Language and Literature.

16.1200 Classics and Languages, Literatures and Linguistics, Gener

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

19.0202 Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences Commun
19.0401 Family Resource Management Studies, General

19.0402 Consumer Economics

19.0601 Housing and Human Environments, General

19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General
19.0706 Child Development

19.0901 Apparel and Textiles, General

* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences

22.0000 Legal Studies

22.0101 Law (LL.B.,, 1.D.)

22.0201 Advanced Legal Research/Studies, General (LL.M., M.C.L
22.0202 Programs for Foreign Lawyers (LL.M., M.C.L.)

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

23.1301 Writing, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
26.0210 Biochemistry and Molecular Biology.
26.0301 Botany/Plant Biology

26.0305 Plant Pathology/Phytopathology
26.0401 Cell/Cellular Biology and Histology
26.0502 Microbiology, General

26.0702 Entomology

26.0801 Genetics, General

26.1004 Toxicology

26.1102 Biostatistics

26.1103 Bioinformatics

26.1201 Biotechnology

26.1301 Ecology

26.1302 Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography
26.1309 Epidemiology

26.1401 Molecular Medicine

26.1501 Neuroscience

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences
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27.0101
27.0501

Mathematics, General

Statistics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0101
30.1101
30.1201
30.1401
30.1901
30.2001
30.2202
30.2501
30.3001
30.3301

Biological and Physical Sciences

Gerontology

Historic Preservation and Conservation, General
Museology/Museum Studies

Nutrition Sciences

International/Globalization Studies

Classical, Ancient Mediterranean, and Near Eastern Studie:
Cognitive Science, General

Computational Science

Sustainability Studies

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0501
31.0504
31.0505

Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Gene
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

38.0101
38.0201

Philosophy
Religion/Religious Studies

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0201
40.0401
40.0501
40.0509
40.0601
40.0801

Astronomy

Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology, General
Chemistry, General

Environmental Chemistry

Geology/Earth Science, General

Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101
42.2803
42.2804
42.2805
42.2806
422814

*42 - Psychology

43.0103
43.0302

Psychology, General

Counseling Psychology

Industrial and Organizational Psychology
School Psychology

Educational Psychology

Applied Behavior Analysis

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401
44.0701

Public Administration

Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201
45.0301
45.0601
45.0701
45.0702
45.0901
45.1001
45.1101
45.1201

Anthropology, General

Archeology

Economics, General

Geography

Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
International Relations and Affairs.

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology, General

Urban Studies/Affairs

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0301
50.0501
50.0601
50.0701
50.0702
50.0703
50.0901

Dance, General

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Film/Cinema/Media Studies

Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Art History, Criticism and Conservation

Music, General
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50.0903 Music Performance, General

50.0904 Music Theory and Composition

50.1003 Music Management

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0201 Communication Sciences and Disorders, General.

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management

51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer

51.1505 Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling

51.2001 Pharmacy (PharmD [USA] PharmD, BS/BPharm [Canada]
51.2002 Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regul:
51.2003 Pharmaceutics and Drug Design (MS, PhD)

51.2008 Clinical, Hospital, and Managed Care Pharmacy (MS, PhD
51.2010 Pharmaceutical Sciences

51.2201 Public Health, General.

51.2202 Environmental Health.

51.2207 Public Health Education and Promotion

51.2210 International Public Health/International Health

51.2305 Music Therapy/Therapist

51.2599 Veterinary Biomedical and Clinical Sciences, Other (Cert,
51.2703 Medical Illustration/Medical Illustrator

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management
52.0213 Organizational Leadership

52.0301 Accounting

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies
52.0801 Finance, General

52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
52.1301 Management Science.

52.1304 Actuarial Science

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1402 Marketing Research

52.1501 Real Estate

52.1701 Insurance

52.1902 Fashion Merchandising

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

60.0310 Veterinary Pathology

60.0399 Veterinary Residency/Fellowship Program, Other

* 60 - Residency Programs

#**University of Georgia Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

05.0207 Women's Studies

* 05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

09.0401 Journalism

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.
09.0902 Public Relations/Image Management

09.0908 Technical and Scientific Communication

0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 84
84 0 0 0 208 0 40 0 18 0 292 58 350
0 0 0 0 75 0 30 1 1 0 75 32 107
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 0 134 134
0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 7 0 0 20 20
0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 2 0 0 59 59
0 0 0 0 36 0 2 0 2 0 36 4 40
0 0 0 0 132 1 0 0 7 0 132 8 140
6 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 5 11
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
6 0 0 0 305 84 106 1 19 134 311 344 655
0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 55
0 0 0 0 203 0 255 0 10 0 203 265 468
3 0 0 0 0 41 12 0 0 0 3 53 56
89 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 89 2 91
0 0 0 0 209 0 149 0 0 0 209 149 358
0 0 0 0 149 0 7 0 1 0 149 8 157
134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 0 134
0 0 0 0 606 0 0 0 0 0 606 0 606
0 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 119 0 119
0 0 0 0 305 0 0 0 0 0 305 0 305
0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 34
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 0 0 337 0 0 0 0 0 337 0 337
0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 22
0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 128
0 0 0 0 243 0 0 0 0 0 243 0 243
0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 64
256 0 0 0 2,418 43 479 0 11 0 2674 533 3,207
0 0 0 0 84 0 9 0 4 0 84 13 97
0 0 0 0 84 0 9 0 4 0 84 13 97
0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
967 22 0 0 8,529 273 1,976 83 528 431 9,518 3,291 12,809
Georgia Southern University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36
0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 87
0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 28



*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 0 0 0 0 156 0 28 0 0 0 156 28 184
10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Produc 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
* 10 - Communications Technologies/Technicians and Support Services 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General. 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 69
11.0103 Information Technology 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 0 0 0 10 7 17
11.0401 Information Science/Studies 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 128
11.0701 Computer Science. 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 1 0 0 0 207 0 15 0 0 0 208 15 223
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 18 0 0 20 20
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 7 0 0 14 14
13.0402 Administration of Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 12 0 0 0 38 38
13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 74 74
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology. 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 15 0 0 0 42 42
13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 18
13.1201 Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 142 0 32 12 0 0 142 44 186
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te 0 0 0 0 34 0 15 3 0 0 34 18 52
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 14 0 15 19 0 0 14 34 48
13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 118 118
13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 0 0 0 0 144 144
13.1302 Art Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
13.1312 Music Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
13.1315 Reading Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 0 0 15 15
* 13 - Education 0 4 0 0 241 5 491 66 25 0 241 587 828
14.0103 Applied Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 15
14.0801 Civil Engineering, General 0 0 0 0 51 0 10 0 0 0 51 10 61
14.0901 Computer Engineering, General 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
14.1001 Electrical and Electronics Engineering 0 0 0 0 81 0 11 0 0 0 81 11 92
14.1901 Mechanical Engineering 0 0 0 0 187 0 8 0 0 0 187 8 195
14.3301 Construction Engineering 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
14.3601 Manufacturing Engineering 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
* 14 - Engineering 0 0 0 0 339 0 44 0 0 0 339 44 383
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 108
* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 108
16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
16.9999 Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49
* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics 0 0 0 0 49 0 6 0 0 0 49 6 55
19.0501 Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 80
19.0901 Apparel and Textiles, General 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 51
* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 147 0 147
22.9999 Legal Professions and Studies, Other 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General 0 0 0 0 34 0 7 0 0 0 34 7 41
23.1301 Writing, General 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
23.1304 Rhetoric and Composition 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters 0 0 0 0 92 0 7 0 0 0 92 7 99
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
24.0102 General Studies 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 190
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 0 0 29 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 219
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 281 0 17 0 0 0 281 17 298
26.0202 Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences 0 0 0 0 317 0 17 0 0 0 317 17 334
27.0101 Mathematics, General 0 0 0 0 18 0 5 0 0 0 18 5 23



* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.1101 Gerontology

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0101 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies
31.0504 Sport and Fitness Administration/Management
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies
38.0101 Philosophy

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0101 Physical Sciences, General

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General
40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

42.2801 Clinical Psychology

42.2805 School Psychology

*42 - Psychology
43.0116 Cyber/Computer Forensics and Counterterrorism
* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201 Anthropology, General

45.0401 Criminology

45.0601 Economics, General

45.0602 Applied Economics

45.0701 Geography

45.0901 International Relations and Affairs.
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.9999 Social Sciences, Other

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0408 Interior Design

50.0409 Graphic Design

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General

50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General

50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
51.0201 Communication Sciences and Disorders, General.

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management

51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiation Thera
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer

51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technolc
51.2201 Public Health, General.

51.2207 Public Health Education and Promotion

51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
52.0301 Accounting

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0801 Finance, General
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52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
52.1206 Information Resources Management/CIO Training
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1601 Taxation

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General
* 54 - History

#**Georgia Southern University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

03.0104 Environmental Science

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

04.0201 Architecture (BArch, BA/BS, MArch, MA/MS, PhD)
* 04 - Architecture and Related Services

05.0101 African Studies

05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization

05.0103 Asian Studies/Civilization

* 05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

09.0401 Journalism

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.
09.0900 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communicatios
09.0901 Organizational Communication, General

09.0907 International and Intercultural Communication
09.0908 Technical and Scientific Communication

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0103 Information Technology

11.0105 Human-Centered Technology Design

11.0204 Computer Game Programming

11.0401 Information Science/Studies

11.0701 Computer Science.

11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology.

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1302 Art Teacher Education

13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education

13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education

13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

13.1315 Reading Teacher Education

13.1328 History Teacher Education

13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:

* 13 - Education

14.0801 Civil Engineering, General

0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 61
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 201 0 0 0 0 0 201 0 201
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
14 0 0 0 845 6 113 0 1 0 859 120 979
0 0 0 0 51 0 13 0 0 0 51 13 64
0 0 0 0 51 0 13 0 0 0 51 13 64
17 0 29 0 4,403 19 1,091 84 101 0 4,449 1,295 5,744
Kennesaw State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44
0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 13 0 2 0 0 0 13 2 15
2 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44
0 0 0 0 106 5 0 0 0 0 106 5 111
0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 140
0 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 14
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
2 0 0 0 358 5 14 0 0 0 360 19 379
0 0 0 0 187 89 87 0 0 0 187 176 363
0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 61
0 0 0 0 79 0 21 0 0 0 79 21 100
0 0 0 0 240 27 53 0 0 0 240 80 320
0 0 0 0 60 9 0 0 0 0 60 9 69
0 0 0 0 659 125 161 0 0 0 659 286 945
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 45
0 0 0 0 0 2 29 7 2 0 0 40 40
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 65 96 3 0 0 164 164
0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 4 0 0 20 20
0 0 0 0 180 0 75 0 1 0 180 76 256
0 0 0 0 28 0 11 2 0 0 28 13 41
0 0 0 0 18 0 33 32 4 0 18 69 87
0 0 0 0 0 0 37 2 11 0 0 50 50
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 326 2 280 184 25 0 326 491 817
0 0 0 0 77 0 15 0 0 0 77 15 92



14.0901
14.0903
14.1001
14.1401
14.1901
14.2701
14.3301
14.4201
* 14 - Engineering
15.0000
15.0303
15.0699
15.0702
15.0805
15.1102
15.1501
15.9999
* 15 - Engineering
16.0101

Computer Engineering, General

Computer Software Engineering

Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Systems Engineering

Construction Engineering

Mechatronics, Robotics, and Automation Engineering

Engineering Technologies/Technicians, General

Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering T¢
Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other
Quality Control Technology/Technician
Mechanical/Mechanical Engineering Technology/Techniciz
Survey Technology/ Surveying

Engineering/Industrial Management
Engineering/Engineering-Related Technologies/Technician
Technologies/Technicians

Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

23.0101
23.1302
23.1303

English Language and Literature, General
Creative Writing

Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

26.0101
26.0202

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Biochemistry

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101
27.0301
27.0501

Mathematics, General
Applied Mathematics, General

Statistics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0501
30.7101
30.9999

Peace Studies and Conflict Resolution
Data Analytics, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0504
31.0505

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

38.0101
38.0103

Philosophy
Ethics

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0501
40.0801

Chemistry, General
Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101
*42 - Psychology
43.0103
43.0104
43.0404

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Cybersecurity Defense Strategy/Policy

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0000
44.0401
44.0701

Human Services, General
Public Administration

Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201
45.0701
45.0702
45.0901

Anthropology, General
Geography
Geographic Information Science and Cartography.

International Relations and Affairs.
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45.1001 Political Science and Government, General

45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0102 Digital Arts

50.0301 Dance, General

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation

50.0901 Music, General

50.0903 Music Performance, General

50.1003 Music Management

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technici
51.2207 Public Health Education and Promotion

51.2706 Medical Informatics

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3802 Nursing Administration

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

51.3808 Nursing Science

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management
52.0301 Accounting

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

52.0801 Finance, General

52.0905 Restaurant/Food Services Management

52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1801 Sales, Distribution and Marketing Operations, General
52.2001 Construction Management, General

52.2002 Construction Project Management

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General
* 54 - History

#**Kennesaw State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0401 Journalism

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.
11.0701 Computer Science.

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology.

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

13.1315 Reading Teacher Education

0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 102
0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 82
10 0 0 0 280 0 10 0 0 0 290 10 300
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
22 0 0 0 171 0 0 0 0 0 193 0 193
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 24
0 0 0 0 227 0 0 0 0 0 227 0 227
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 14
0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
3 0 0 0 260 3 71 0 2 0 263 76 339
0 0 0 0 278 0 175 0 11 0 278 186 464
1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 233 0 41 0 0 0 233 41 274
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 172 0 0 0 0 0 172 0 172
0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 230 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 230
0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

1 0 0 0 84 0 5 0 0 0 85 5 90

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

8 0 0 0 1,165 0 221 0 11 0 1,173 232 1,405
0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36
0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36
55 0 0 0 5,773 165 1,044 184 54 0 5828 1,447 7,275

University of West Georgia
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

0 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 131
0 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 131
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 14
0 0 0 0 16 0 14 0 0 0 16 14 30
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 113 139 0 0 0 252 252
0 0 0 0 9 0 33 53 0 0 9 86 95
0 0 0 0 0 0 44 20 6 0 0 70 70
0 0 0 0 110 0 103 113 0 0 110 216 326
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 103 103
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 32



13.9999 Education, Other
* 13 - Education
16.9999 Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101

27.0199

Mathematics, General
Mathematics, Other

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
30.1401 Museology/Museum Studies
30.1701 Behavioral Sciences

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies
31.0301 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management
* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

38.0101 Philosophy

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General
40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General
40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences
42.0101
42.2802

Psychology, General
Community Psychology
*42 - Psychology
44.0201

44.0401

Community Organization and Advocacy
Public Administration
* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0201 Anthropology, General

45.0401 Criminology

45.0601 Economics, General

45.0605 International Economics

45.0701 Geography

45.0799 Geography, Other

45.0901 International Relations and Affairs.
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General
50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0001 Health and Wellness, General

51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
51.3203 Nursing Education

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General

52.0213 Organizational Leadership

52.0301 Accounting

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0801 Finance, General

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1501 Real Estate

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

54.0101 History, General

© S o 0o o o o o © © ° o o o o X 0o 0o o S o o0 o o o o o o o S oo S oo S oo o0 S o S oS oo o0 S oo S oS o S oS oo

© S o 0o o o o o o © ° o o o o ° 0o 0o o S o0 o o o0 0 o o o S oo S oo S oo o S o S oS oo o0 S oo S o S o S oS oo

© S o 0o o o o o o © ° o o o o X 0o 0o o o o0 o o o o o o o S o o0 S oo S oo o S o S oS oo o0 S oo S o S oS oS oo

© S o 0o o o o o o © ° o o o o X o 0o o © oo o o o 0 o o o S oo S oo S oo o S o S oS oo o0 S oo S o S oS oS oo

136
18
18
33
33
120
120

150
284
160
20
69

64
51
112

495
21

S o o o S o S o S o

~ —_
S o o

A o o0 © o o0 o 2 o = o

S © o 0o 0o o o o o o S o o o o ® oo o Yo oo wo o o o o v

428

o N DN S o

—_

©c o o o o © o © o < o o o ~

~
o

20
20

o O o o o o O

o O O o © wn o

89

“
“
N o

© S o 0o o o o o o © °© oo o o S o 0o o ©® oo oo o0 o o o o0 o S oo S oo S oo o S oS o S oo o0 S oo S oS o ° o

(SR
~w

S © o 0o o o o o o o RN o hr o o S oo o0 D o0 o0 o0 o0 0 o0 o0 0 S oo N oS oo oS o o oo o S oo S oS oS oo

© © o 0o o o o o o o © o o o o X o 0o o © oo o o o o0 o o0 o S oo S oo S oo o S o S oS oo o0 oo S o S oS oS oo

136
18
18
33
33
120
120

284
160
20
69

64
51
112

495
21

786

o N DN S o

~

10

N 0 © o o o © o © o

)
(9%

21
25

KK O O wn o o O

o O O o © wn o

89

584
33



* 54 - History

***University of West Georgia Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric.
09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.
11.0401 Information Science/Studies

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0403 Adult and Continuing Education Administration

13.0404 Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology.

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
13.1302 Art Teacher Education

13.1306 Foreign Language Teacher Education

13.1309 Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Edu
13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

13.1320 Trade and Industrial Teacher Education

13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:

* 13 - Education

14.0101 Engineering, General.

* 14 - Engineering

15.0699 Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

16.0901 French Language and Literature
16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature
16.1603 Sign Language Interpretation and Translation

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

25.0101 Library and Information Science.

* 25 - Library Science

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
26.0908 Exercise Physiology and Kinesiology
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

27.0301 Applied Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

0 0 0 0 21 0 12 0 0 0 21 12 33
0 0 0 0 1,968 20 697 337 32 0 1,968 1,086 3,054
Valdosta State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63
0 0 0 0 66 0 8 0 0 0 66 8 74
0 0 0 0 129 0 8 0 0 0 129 8 137
0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 21 4 0 0 0 25 25
0 0 0 0 0 0 17 48 0 0 0 65 65
0 0 0 0 4 0 33 15 0 0 4 48 52
0 0 0 0 0 0 15 50 0 0 0 65 65
0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 68
0 0 0 0 19 0 8 0 0 0 19 8 27
0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 73 73
0 0 0 0 0 0 64 47 0 0 0 111 111
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5
0 0 0 0 8 0 17 33 0 0 8 50 58
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 107 0 318 197 28 0 107 543 650
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 27 0 13 0 0 0 27 13 40
0 0 0 0 27 0 13 0 0 0 27 13 40
0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90
0 0 11 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 101
0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 87 87
0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 87 87
0 0 0 0 71 0 3 0 0 0 71 3 74
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 71 0 12 0 0 0 71 12 83
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12



31.0599 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Other

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

38.0001 Philosophy and Religious Studies, General
* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0201 Astronomy

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General
40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.1301 Sociology and Anthropology

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0301 Dance, General

50.0408 Interior Design

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

50.0901 Music, General

50.0903 Music Performance, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

51.0699 Dental Services and Allied Professions, Other

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management
51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer

51.1505 Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0213 Organizational Leadership

52.0301 Accounting

52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics

52.0801 Finance, General

52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

***Valdosta State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies
* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 0 107 0 12 0 0 0 107 12 119
0 0 0 0 107 0 12 0 0 0 107 12 119
0 0 0 0 61 0 3 0 0 0 61 3 64
0 0 0 0 61 0 3 0 0 0 61 3 64
0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 12 0 0 69 69
0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 40
0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 12 0 0 109 109
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41
0 0 0 0 74 0 6 0 0 0 74 6 80
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10
0 0 0 0 68 0 10 0 0 0 68 10 78
0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45
0 0 0 0 45 0 73 0 1 0 45 74 119
0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 15
0 0 0 0 68 0 19 0 0 0 68 19 87
0 0 0 14 206 0 107 0 1 0 220 108 328
0 0 0 0 119 0 33 0 0 0 119 33 152
0 0 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 107
0 0 0 0 56 0 13 0 0 0 56 13 69
0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44
0 0 0 0 410 0 46 0 0 0 410 46 456
0 0 0 0 19 0 3 0 0 0 19 3 22
0 0 0 0 19 0 3 0 0 0 19 3 22
0 0 14 14 1,559 0 722 197 41 0 1,587 960 2,547
Albany State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.9999 Education, Other

* 13 - Education

22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

34.0104 Addiction Prevention and Treatment

* 34 - Health-related Knowledge and Skills

40.0501 Chemistry, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
43.0199 Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technici
51.0803 Occupational Therapist Assistant

51.0806 Physical Therapy Assistant

51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Parame
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.0910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasou
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer

51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician

51.1008 Histologic Technician

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
52.0213 Organizational Leadership

52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other

52.0301 Accounting

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

54.0101 History, General
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* 54 - History
***Albany State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric.

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0103 Information Technology

11.0401 Information Science/Studies

11.0701 Computer Science.

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0101 Education, General

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1312 Music Teacher Education

* 13 - Education

22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.1201 Historic Preservation and Conservation, General
* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0504 Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General
*40 - Physical Sciences

42.2801 Clinical Psychology
42.2802 Community Psychology

*42 - Psychology

43.0100 Criminal Justice and Corrections, General
* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General
50.0602 Cinematography and Film/Video Production.
50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management

51.0702 Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Manag¢
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General

52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.

0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
11 9 218 333 496 0 102 1 0 0 1,067 103 1,170
Clayton State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 24 3 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 24 55 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 79
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 12 4 16
0 25 0 6 16 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
0 25 0 6 16 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 66 0 91 0 9 0 0 0 157 9 166
0 0 66 0 91 0 9 0 0 0 157 9 166
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8
0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90
0 0 0 0 90 0 8 0 0 0 90 8 98
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 2 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 2 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 92 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 92
0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 31
0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
0 0 0 0 98 0 14 0 0 0 98 14 112
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 243 1 45 0 0 0 243 46 289
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 63 0 77 0 0 0 63 77 140
0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37



52.0204 Office Management and Supervision

52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other
52.0301 Accounting
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

***Clayton State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

03.0104 Environmental Science

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

09.0100 Communication, General

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

11.0103 Information Technology

11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0402 Administration of Special Education

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
13.1302 Art Teacher Education

13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

13.1324 Drama and Dance Teacher Education

13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:
13.9999 Education, Other

* 13 - Education

14.4201 Mechatronics, Robotics, and Automation Engineering
14.9999 Engineering, Other

* 14 - Engineering

16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.1301 Medieval and Renaissance Studies.

30.2001 International/Globalization Studies

0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 0 263 0 77 0 0 0 263 77 340
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 25 68 30 953 1 147 0 0 0 1,076 148 1,224
Columbus State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
0 0 0 0 54 0 35 0 0 0 54 35 89
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
5 0 0 0 65 4 35 0 0 0 70 39 109
0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 0 0 0 19 19
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 9 0 33 0 0 0 9 33 42
0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 21
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
0 0 0 0 9 0 2 4 0 0 9 6 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 23 2 0 0 0 25 25
0 0 0 0 36 0 21 10 0 0 36 31 67
0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 38
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 6
0 0 0 0 6 0 23 0 0 0 6 23 29
6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13
6 0 0 0 73 1 182 23 13 0 79 219 298
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
8 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 28 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 32 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
1 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
1 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18



* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0699 Geological and Earth Sciences/Geosciences, Other
* 40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.9999 Social Sciences, Other

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
50.0602 Cinematography and Film/Video Production.
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation

50.0705 Drawing

50.0901 Music, General

50.0903 Music Performance, General

50.0904 Music Theory and Composition

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
51.1505 Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0301 Accounting

52.0801 Finance, General

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.9999 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support S¢

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General
* 54 - History

***Columbus State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

01.0103 Agricultural Economics

01.0901 Animal Sciences, General

01.1103 Horticultural Science

01.8301 Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician and Vet

* 01 - Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 55 0 7 0 0 0 55 7 62
0 0 0 0 55 0 7 0 0 0 55 7 62
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 83 0 2 55 0 58 0 0 0 140 58 198
0 83 0 2 55 0 58 0 0 0 140 58 198
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 22
1 0 0 0 68 0 22 0 0 0 69 22 91
0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 20 10 17 0 0 0 20 27 47
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
11 0 0 0 100 10 17 0 0 0 111 27 138
0 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 72
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 224 0 22 0 0 0 224 22 246
0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 90 90
0 0 0 0 296 3 112 0 0 0 296 115 411
0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49
0 0 0 0 51 0 34 0 0 0 51 34 85
0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35
0 0 0 0 201 0 69 0 0 0 201 69 270
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
54 83 38 2 1,184 18 511 23 13 0 1,361 565 1,926
Fort Valley State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 6
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 43 0 2 0 0 0 43 2 45
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 0 0 14 14
0 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 7



13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 5 3 8
* 13 - Education 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 9 0 0 8 21 29
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering T¢ 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
15.9999 Engineering/Engineering-Related Technologies/Technician 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
19.0101 Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45
26.1201 Biotechnology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences 0 0 0 0 45 0 1 0 0 0 45 1 46
27.0101 Mathematics, General 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
40.0501 Chemistry, General 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
*40 - Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
42.0101 Psychology, General 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
*42 - Psychology 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
* 43 - Security and Protective Services 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
44.0701 Social Work 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
*45 - Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
51.1599 Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions, 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 22
51.2202 Environmental Health. 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 32
51.2310 Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor. 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 14
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 68 68
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management. 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
52.0213 Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
52.0301 Accounting 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
#***Fort Valley State University Totals 0 0 0 0 362 0 83 9 0 0 362 92 454
Georgia College & State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First Total  Total Total
CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
03.0104 Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
09.0401 Journalism 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 81
* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 81
11.0701 Computer Science. 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 51
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 31
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 6 0 0 0 37 37
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology. 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 0 0 0 0 23 0 10 5 0 0 23 15 38
13.1099 Special Education and Teaching, Other 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 16 16
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te 0 0 0 0 16 0 37 0 0 0 16 37 53
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 76 76



13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

13.1334 School Librarian/School Library Media Specialist

13.1399 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
* 13 - Education

16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics
23.0101
23.1302
23.1304

English Language and Literature, General
Creative Writing

Rhetoric and Composition

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0199
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.3301 Sustainability Studies

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0101 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies
38.0101 Philosophy

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.2799 Research and Experimental Psychology, Other

*42 - Psychology
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.0701 Geography

45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General
50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0001 Health and Wellness, General

51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer

51.2208 Community Health and Preventive Medicine
51.2301 Art Therapy/Therapist

51.2305 Music Therapy/Therapist

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing
51.3818 Nursing Practice

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences
52.0101
52.0201
52.0203

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
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52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
52.0301 Accounting 0 0 0 0 48 0 41 0 0 0 48 41 89
52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
52.1206 Information Resources Management/CIO Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 19
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 110
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 7 0 0 0 284 0 114 0 0 0 291 114 405
54.0101 History, General 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
* 54 - History 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
#**Georgia College & State University Totals 13 0 0 0 1,315 12 491 47 14 0 1,328 564 1,892
Georgia Southwestern State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First Total  Total Total
CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
05.0207 Women's Studies 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
* 05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
11.0103 Information Technology 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
11.0701 Computer Science. 0 0 0 0 11 0 5 0 0 0 11 5 16
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 0 0 0 0 16 0 5 0 0 0 16 5 21
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 0 0 0 0 6 0 17 0 0 0 6 17 23
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 47 0 75 85 0 0 47 160 207
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 40 0 0 6 40 46
13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5
13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
* 13 - Education 0 0 0 0 61 0 98 125 0 0 61 223 284
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
24.0102 General Studies 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
24.0103 Humanities/Humanistic Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 9 1 10
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Gene 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
40.0501 Chemistry, General 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
*40 - Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
42.0101 Psychology, General 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
*42 - Psychology 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration. 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
* 43 - Security and Protective Services 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
45.1101 Sociology, General 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
*45 - Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
50.0901 Music, General 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
*50 - Visual and Performing Arts 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
51.0718 Long Term Care Administration/Management 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
51.2706 Medical Informatics 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 0 0 0 0 54 0 41 0 0 0 54 41 95
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 65 1 41 0 0 0 65 42 107
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 0 0 0 0 53 0 22 0 0 0 53 22 75



52.0301 Accounting
52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration,
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101
* 54 - History

History, General

***Georgia Southwestern State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.9999 Communication, Journalism and Related Programs, Other
* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
11.0101

11.0103

Computer and Information Sciences, General.
Information Technology
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

* 13 - Education

15.0801 Acronautical/Aerospace Engineering Technology/Technici:

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians
16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General
* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

23.0101

23.1303

English Language and Literature, General

Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General
* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics
30.0000

30.7104

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
Financial Analytics

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

42.0101 Psychology, General
*42 - Psychology
43.0100 Criminal Justice and Corrections, General
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0201 Community Organization and Advocacy
* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
*45 - Social Sciences

47.0607

47.0609

Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology
Avionics Maintenance Technology/Technician

* 47 - Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians

49.0104
49.0105

Aviation/Airway Management and Operations
Air Traffic Controller

* 49 - Transportation and Materials Moving

50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General
50.0602 Cinematography and Film/Video Production.
50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General

0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 148 0 22 0 0 0 148 22 170
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
3 0 0 0 404 1 167 125 0 0 407 293 700
Middle Georgia State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 0 0 0 113 0 0 0 0 0 113 0 113
0 0 3 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 3 87 90
0 0 3 0 113 0 87 0 0 0 116 87 203
0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 45 0 7 0 0 0 45 7 52
0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
0 0 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 0 12 3 15
0 0 116 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 137
0 0 116 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 137
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 103
0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 103
0 0 17 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
0 0 17 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 14 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
6 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 73
0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
6 0 0 8 67 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 81
0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
1 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5



51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management
51.0812 Respiratory Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3803 Adult Health Nurse/Nursing

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

***Middle Georgia State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

05.0299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, Gender, and Group Studies, Oth
* 05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies
09.0401 Journalism

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
11.0401 Information Science/Studies

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1322 Biology Teacher Education

* 13 - Education

15.0201 Civil Engineering Technologies/Technicians

15.0303 Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering T¢
15.1201 Computer Engineering Technology/ Technician

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

26.1302 Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General

* 40 - Physical Sciences

42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology

*42 - Psychology

43.0199 Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other
43.0406 Forensic Science and Technology

43.9999 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Re¢
* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0401 Public Administration

44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.1201 Urban Studies/Affairs

*45 - Social Sciences

0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 62
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 75 182 0 0 0 0 0 257 0 257
0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 22
0 0 5 75 263 0 22 0 0 0 343 22 365

0 0 0 0 133 0 7 0 0 0 133 7 140
0 0 0 0 133 0 7 0 0 0 133 7 140

0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

7 32 156 99 909 3 123 0 0 0 1,203 126 1,329

Savannah State University
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
0 0 21 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 27 5 32
0 0 21 0 59 0 5 0 0 0 80 5 85
0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 5
0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 5
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 88
0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 0 0 0 22 22
0 0 0 0 27 0 22 0 0 0 27 22 49
0 0 0 0 27 9 35 0 0 0 27 44 71

0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 42 0 2 0 0 0 42 2 44



50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General
* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0301 Accounting

52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General
* 54 - History

#***Savannah State University Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

03.0103 Environmental Studies
03.0104 Environmental Science

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

09.0199 Communication and Media Studies, Other

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.

* 09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

11.0401 Information Science/Studies

11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

13.1302 Art Teacher Education

13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education

13.1312 Music Teacher Education

13.1317 Social Science Teacher Education

* 13 - Education

15.1102 Survey Technology/ Surveying

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General
16.0103 Language Interpretation and Translation

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
24.0102 General Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.1101 Gerontology

30.1501 Science, Technology and Society

0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 21
0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 124 0 21 0 0 0 124 21 145
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 68 0 552 9 64 0 0 0 620 73 693
University of North Georgia
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
3 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 67
0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
0 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 106
0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60
0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36
0 12 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 12 0 0 115 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 127
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 128
0 0 0 0 25 0 12 0 0 0 25 12 37
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 164 4 35 0 1 0 164 40 204
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 3 0 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 3 0 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59
0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59
0 0 798 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 798 0 798
0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41
0 0 798 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 839 0 839
0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150
0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150
0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4



* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
31.0599 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Other 0 0 0 0 134 0 36 0 0 0 134 36 170
* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies 0 0 0 0 134 0 36 0 0 0 134 36 170
40.0501 Chemistry, General 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
40.0801 Physics, General 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
* 40 - Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42
42.2799 Research and Experimental Psychology, Other 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 128
42.2802 Community Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 13
*42 - Psychology 0 0 0 0 128 0 13 0 0 0 128 13 141
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration. 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 0 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 119 0 119
* 43 - Security and Protective Services 0 0 0 0 119 0 7 0 0 0 119 7 126
44.0000 Human Services, General 0 0 0 0 41 0 4 0 0 0 41 4 45
44.0401 Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10
* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions 0 0 0 0 4] 0 14 0 0 0 4] 14 55
45.0701 Geography 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
45.0901 International Relations and Affairs. 0 0 0 0 19 0 8 0 0 0 19 8 27
45.0902 National Security Policy Studies 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59
45.1101 Sociology, General 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
*45 - Social Sciences 27 0 0 0 123 0 8 0 0 0 150 8 158
50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
50.0499 Design and Applied Arts, Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
50.0502 Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38
50.0903 Music Performance, General 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts 1 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
51.0913 Athletic Training/Trainer 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 34
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 0 0 0 0 182 0 6 0 0 0 182 6 188
51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 0 0 0 0 27 27
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 182 1 36 0 34 0 182 71 253
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 31
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 186
52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
52.0301 Accounting 0 0 0 0 80 0 9 0 0 0 80 9 89
52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
52.0801 Finance, General 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70
52.1206 Information Resources Management/CIO Training 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 128
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 0 12 0 0 467 0 40 0 0 0 479 40 519
54.0101 History, General 0 0 0 0 53 0 3 0 0 0 53 3 56
* 54 - History 0 0 0 0 53 0 3 0 0 0 53 3 56
#**University of North Georgia Totals 46 27 798 12 2,068 5 192 0 35 0 2951 232 3,183
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals

Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv. Mast. Ed. Doct. First Total  Total Total

CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
01.0304 Crop Production 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticultural Operations, General 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
01.0607 Turf and Turfgrass Management 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
01.0802 Agricultural Communication/Journalism 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
01.9999 Agricultural/Animal/Plant/Veterinary Science and Related 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 97



*01 - Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences

03.0506 Forest Management/ Forest Resources Management
03.0511 Forestry Technology/Technician

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

13.1301 Agricultural Teacher Education

* 13 - Education

23.1301 Writing, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

30.4601 History and Political Science

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

45.1103 Rural Sociology

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

#**Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0301 Applied Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

50.0102 Digital Arts

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiation Thera
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

***Atlanta Metropolitan State College Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

03.0103 Environmental Studies

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization
*05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

0 0 0 4 157 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 161
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 209 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 210
0 0 209 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 210
0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40
0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 165 16 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 181
0 0 0 165 16 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 181
0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
0 0 211 170 334 0 0 0 0 0 715 0 715
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 152
0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 152
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 154 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 213 0 213
College of Coastal Georgia
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training



* ]2 - Personal and Culinary Services

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

* 13 - Education

16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

44.9999 Public Administration and Social Service Professions, Oth¢

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

51.0706 Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Admi
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.9999 Health Professions and Related Sciences, Other

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0901 Hospitality Administration/Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

***College of Coastal Georgia Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0999 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communicatio
*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

* 13 - Education

15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician

15.1201 Computer Engineering Technology/ Technician

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies
40.0501 Chemistry, General
*40 - Physical Sciences

41.0000 Science Technologies/Technicians, General

0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 177
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 177
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42
0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 0 35 42 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 71
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 48 59 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 107
0 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 76
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 93
0 0 59 320 0 0 0 0 0 556 0 556
Dalton State College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Career Bach. Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Assoc. Degree Under Grad./ Awards
Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 91 0 91
0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 91 0 91
0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
0 0 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 181
0 0 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 181
0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 57 0 57
0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 57 0 57
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3



*4] - Science Technologies/Technicians

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0701 Social Work

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

50.0901 Music, General

*50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0001 Health and Wellness, General

51.0802 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Assistant

51.0812 Respiratory Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
52.0299 Business/Managerial Operations, Other

52.0301 Accounting

52.0801 Finance, General

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

***PDalton State College Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0100 Communication, General

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
13.0414 Early Childhood Program Administration
* 13 - Education

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101 Mathematics, General

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

40.0501 Chemistry, General

* 40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
43.0202 Fire Services Administration.

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General

0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 53 45 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 98
0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
0 28 0 93 56 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 177
0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
0 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 157
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 28 186 113 513 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 840
East Georgia State College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 0 153
0 0 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 0 153
0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38
0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38
0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 12 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6



*50 - Visual and Performing Arts 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
54.0101 History, General 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
* 54 - History 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
***East Georgia State College Totals 0 0 284 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 304 0 304
Georgia Gwinnett College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards

Cert. Grads  Prof.
03.0104 Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
11.0103 Information Technology 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 136
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 136
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
* 13 - Education 0 0 0 0 88 0 4 0 0 0 88 0 88
19.0702 Adult Development and Aging 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 132 0 0 0 0 0 132 0 132
* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences 0 0 0 0 132 0 0 0 0 0 132 0 132
27.0101 Mathematics, General 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
40.0501 Chemistry, General 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
*40 - Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
42.0101 Psychology, General 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 116
*42 - Psychology 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 116
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60
* 43 - Security and Protective Services 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
*45 - Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
50.0699 Film/Video and Photographic Arts, Other 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General 0 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 0 0 359 0 359
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 0 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 0 0 359 0 359
54.0101 History, General 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
* 54 - History 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
***Georgia Gwinnett College Totals 0 0 0 0 1,127 0 0 0 0 0 1,127 0 1,127

Georgia Highlands College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First Total  Total Total
CIP Codes and Program Title 1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards

Cert. Grads  Prof.
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 0 0 728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 0 728
* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 0 0 728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 0 728



43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

* 43 - Security and Protective Services

51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management
51.1504 Community Health Services/Liaison/Counseling
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

***Georgia Highlands College Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.
11.1099 Computer/Information Technology Services Administratio:
* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
* 13 - Education

14.0101 Engineering, General.

* 14 - Engineering

16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

40.0501 Chemistry, General

*40 - Physical Sciences

42.0101 Psychology, General

*42 - Psychology

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0000 Human Services, General

* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions

45.1101 Sociology, General

*45 - Social Sciences

50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General

50.0502 Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0706 Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Admi
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
54.0101 History, General

* 54 - History

***Gordon State College Totals

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 11 18 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 64 56 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120
0 0 0 82 98 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 180
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 728 82 119 0 0 0 0 0 929 0 929
Gordon State College
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct.  First  Total Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc.  Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad./ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.

0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 0 141
0 0 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 0 141
0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46
0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
0 0 0 52 42 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 94
0 0 0 52 54 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 106
0 0 42 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 88
0 0 42 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 88
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 270 52 213 0 0 0 0 0 535 0 535



CIP Codes and Program Title

24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.9999 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support S¢
* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

***South Georgia State College Totals

CIP Codes and Program Title

01.0000 Agriculture, General

01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General

01.0102 Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations

01.0103 Agricultural Economics

01.0304 Crop Production

01.0308 Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture

01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticultural Operations, General
01.0607 Turf and Turfgrass Management

01.0701 International Agriculture

01.0801 Agricultural and Extension Education Services

01.0802 Agricultural Communication/Journalism

01.0901 Animal Sciences, General

01.0903 Animal Health

01.0905 Dairy Science

01.0907 Poultry Science

01.1001 Food Science

01.1002 Food Technology and Processing

01.1102 Agronomy and Crop Science

01.1103 Horticultural Science

01.1104 Agricultural and Horticultural Plant Breeding

01.1105 Plant Protection and Integrated Pest Management.
01.1201 Soil Science and Agronomy, General

01.8001 Veterinary Medicine

01.8103 Large Animal/Food Animal and Equine Surgery and Medic
01.8104 Small/Companion Animal Surgery and Medicine
01.8106 Veterinary Infectious Diseases

01.8108 Veterinary Pathology and Pathobiology

01.8109 Veterinary Physiology

01.8301 Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician and Vet
01.9999 Agricultural/Animal/Plant/Veterinary Science and Related
* 01 - Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences

03.0101 Natural Resources/Conservation, General

03.0103 Environmental Studies

03.0104 Environmental Science

03.0205 Water, Wetlands, and Marine Resources Management
03.0207 Environmental/Natural Resource Recreation and Tourism
03.0501 Forestry, General

03.0502 Forest Sciences and Biology

03.0506 Forest Management/ Forest Resources Management

South Georgia State College

Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv.  Mast. Ed. Doct. First  Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 302
0 0 302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 302
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 42 26 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 68
0 0 0 42 26 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 68
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
0 0 302 42 69 0 0 0 0 0 413 0 413
System Totals
Undergraduate Award Levels Graduate/Professional Award Levels Totals
Under 1 Year Assoc. Career Bach. Adv. Mast. Ed. Doct. First Total  Total Total
1 Year Cert. Degree Assoc. Degree  Cert. Spec. Prof. Under Grad/ Awards
Cert. Grads  Prof.
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34
0 0 0 0 51 0 24 0 0 0 51 24 75
0 0 0 0 44 0 22 0 7 0 44 29 73
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 5
6 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 6 30 36
0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
0 0 0 0 79 0 10 0 2 0 79 12 91
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 18 0 7 0 6 0 18 13 31
0 0 0 0 11 0 12 0 6 0 11 18 29
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 5 0 0 19 19
0 0 0 0 25 0 9 0 6 0 25 15 40
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 8 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 9
0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 114 114
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 97
11 0 0 4 446 5 156 0 50 114 461 325 786
7 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 7 9 16
2 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
3 0 0 0 51 0 9 0 0 0 54 9 63
8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 1 9
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 8 0 0 52 52
0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23



03.0511 Forestry Technology/Technician

03.0601 Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands Science and Management.

* 03 - Natural Resources and Conservation

04.0200 Pre-Architecture Studies

04.0201 Architecture (BArch, BA/BS, MArch, MA/MS, PhD)
04.0301 City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning

04.0601 Landscape Architecture (BS, BSLA, BLA, MSLA, MLA, 1
04.0902 Architectural and Building Sciences/Technology

04.1001 Real Estate Development

* 04 - Architecture and Related Services

05.0101 African Studies

05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization

05.0103 Asian Studies/Civilization

05.0107 Latin American Studies

05.0121 Commonwealth Studies

05.0134 Latin American and Caribbean Studies

05.0201 African-American/Black Studies

05.0207 Women's Studies

05.0210 Disability Studies

05.0299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, Gender, and Group Studies, Oth
*05 - Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies

09.0100 Communication, General

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric.

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies

09.0199 Communication and Media Studies, Other

09.0401 Journalism

09.0499 Journalism, Other

09.0702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia.

09.0900 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communicatio
09.0901 Organizational Communication, General

09.0902 Public Relations/Image Management

09.0903 Advertising

09.0904 Political Communication

09.0906 Sports Communication

09.0907 International and Intercultural Communication

09.0908 Technical and Scientific Communication

09.0999 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communicatios
09.9999 Communication, Journalism and Related Programs, Other

*09 - Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs

10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Produc
* 10 - Communications Technologies/Technicians and Support Services
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General.

11.0102 Artificial Intelligence.

11.0103 Information Technology

11.0104 Informatics

11.0105 Human-Centered Technology Design

11.0204 Computer Game Programming

11.0401 Information Science/Studies

11.0701 Computer Science.

11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources
11.0899 Computer Software and Media Applications, Other
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Info
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

11.1099 Computer/Information Technology Services Administratio:

* 11 - Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services

12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

* ]2 - Personal and Culinary Services

13.0101 Education, General

13.0202 Multicultural Education

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General
13.0402 Administration of Special Education

13.0403 Adult and Continuing Education Administration
13.0404 Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision
13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration

13.0414 Early Childhood Program Administration
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13.0499
13.0501
13.0601
13.0603
13.0699
13.0701
13.0901
13.1001
13.1004
13.1011
13.1012
13.1099
13.1101
13.1102
13.1201
13.1202
13.1203
13.1205
13.1206
13.1209
13.1210
13.1299
13.1301
13.1302
13.1305
13.1306
13.1308
13.1309
13.1311
13.1312
13.1314

13.1315
13.1316
13.1317
13.1318
13.1319
13.1320
13.1322
13.1324
13.1328
13.1334
13.1338
13.1399
13.1401
13.9999
* 13 - Education
14.0101
14.0103
14.0201
14.0301
14.0501
14.0701
14.0801
14.0901
14.0903
14.1001
14.1101
14.1401
14.1801
14.1901
14.2301
14.2401
14.2701
14.3301
14.3501
14.3601
14.3701

Educational Administration and Supervision, Other
Educational/Instructional Technology.

Educational Evaluation and Research

Educational Statistics and Research Methods

Educational Assessment, Evaluation, and Research, Other
International and Comparative Education

Social and Philosophical Foundations of Education
Special Education and Teaching, General
Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Specific Learning -
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Speech or Languag
Special Education and Teaching, Other

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Ser
College Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching

Elementary Education and Teaching

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Te
Secondary Education and Teaching

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels
Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching

Early Childhood Education and Teaching

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
Agricultural Teacher Education

Art Teacher Education

English/Language Arts Teacher Education

Foreign Language Teacher Education

Family and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Edu
Mathematics Teacher Education

Music Teacher Education

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

Reading Teacher Education

Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Educe
Social Science Teacher Education

Social Studies Teacher Education

Technical Teacher Education

Trade and Industrial Teacher Education

Biology Teacher Education

Drama and Dance Teacher Education

History Teacher Education

School Librarian/School Library Media Specialist
Environmental Education

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific
Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL L:
Education, Other

Engineering, General.

Applied Engineering

Aerospace, Aeronautical, and Astronautical/Space Enginee
Agricultural Engineering.

Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering.
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering, General

Computer Engineering, General

Computer Software Engineering

Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Engineering Mechanics
Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering
Materials Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Nuclear Engineering

Ocean Engineering

Systems Engineering

Construction Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Manufacturing Engineering

Operations Research
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14.4201
14.4301
14.4501
14.9999

* 14 - Engineering

15.0000
15.0201
15.0303
15.0612
15.0699
15.0701
15.0702
15.0801
15.0805
15.1001
15.1102
15.1201
15.1501
15.9999

Mechatronics, Robotics, and Automation Engineering
Biochemical Engineering
Biological/Biosystems Engineering

Engineering, Other

Engineering Technologies/Technicians, General

Civil Engineering Technologies/Technicians

Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering T¢
Industrial Technology/Technician

Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Quality Control Technology/Technician
Aeronautical/Aerospace Engineering Technology/Technici:
Mechanical/Mechanical Engineering Technology/Techniciz
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Survey Technology/ Surveying

Computer Engineering Technology/ Technician
Engineering/Industrial Management

Engineering/Engineering-Related Technologies/Technician

* 15 - Engineering Technologies/Technicians

16.0101
16.0102
16.0103
16.0104
16.0199
16.0300
16.0301
16.0302
16.0402
16.0501
16.0900
16.0901
16.0905
16.1101
16.1200
16.1603

16.9999

Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

Linguistics

Language Interpretation and Translation

Comparative Literature

Linguistic, Comparative, and Related Language Studies an
East Asian Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Genera
Chinese Language and Literature

Japanese Language and Literature

Russian Language and Literature

German Language and Literature.

Romance Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General
French Language and Literature

Spanish Language and Literature

Arabic Language and Literature.

Classics and Languages, Literatures and Linguistics, Gener

Sign Language Interpretation and Translation

Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other

* 16 - Foreign languages, literatures, and Linguistics

19.0101
19.0202
19.0401
19.0402
19.0501
19.0601
19.0701
19.0702
19.0706
19.0901

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences Commun
Family Resource Management Studies, General

Consumer Economics

Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General

Housing and Human Environments, General

Human Development and Family Studies, General

Adult Development and Aging

Child Development

Apparel and Textiles, General

* 19 - Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences

22.0000
22.0101
22.0201
22.0202
22.0302
22.9999

Legal Studies

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Advanced Legal Research/Studies, General (LL.M., M.C.L
Programs for Foreign Lawyers (LL.M., M.C.L.)

Legal Assistant/Paralegal

Legal Professions and Studies, Other

* 22 - Legal Professions and Studies

23.0101
23.1301
23.1302
23.1303
23.1304

English Language and Literature, General

Writing, General

Creative Writing

Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing

Rhetoric and Composition

* 23 - English Language and Literature/Letters

24.0101
24.0102
24.0103
24.0199

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
General Studies
Humanities/Humanistic Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

* 24 - Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
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25.0101

Library and Information Science.

* 25 - Library Science

26.0101
26.0202
26.0204

26.0210
26.0301
26.0305
26.0401
26.0406
26.0407
26.0499
26.0502
26.0702
26.0801
26.0901
26.0908
26.1001
26.1004
26.1102
26.1103
26.1201
26.1301
26.1302
26.1309
26.1401
26.1501

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Biochemistry
Molecular Biology

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology.
Botany/Plant Biology

Plant Pathology/Phytopathology
Cell/Cellular Biology and Histology
Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology
Cell Biology and Anatomy
Cell/Cellular Biology and Anatomical Sciences, Other
Microbiology, General

Entomology

Genetics, General

Physiology, General

Exercise Physiology and Kinesiology
Pharmacology

Toxicology

Biostatistics

Bioinformatics

Biotechnology

Ecology

Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography
Epidemiology

Molecular Medicine

Neuroscience

* 26 - Biological and Biomedical Sciences

27.0101
27.0199
27.0301
27.0305
27.0399
27.0501
27.9999

Mathematics, General
Mathematics, Other

Applied Mathematics, General
Financial Mathematics

Applied Mathematics, Other
Statistics, General

Mathematics and Statistics, Other

* 27 - Mathematics and Statistics

30.0000
30.0101
30.0501
30.1101
30.1201

30.1301
30.1401
30.1501
30.1701
30.1901
30.2001
30.2202
30.2501
30.3001
30.3301
30.3801
30.4601
30.7101
30.7104
30.9999

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
Biological and Physical Sciences

Peace Studies and Conflict Resolution
Gerontology

Historic Preservation and Conservation, General

Medieval and Renaissance Studies.
Museology/Museum Studies

Science, Technology and Society
Behavioral Sciences

Nutrition Sciences
International/Globalization Studies
Classical, Ancient Mediterranean, and Near Eastern Studie:
Cognitive Science, General
Computational Science

Sustainability Studies

Earth Systems Science

History and Political Science

Data Analytics, General

Financial Analytics
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

* 30 - Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

31.0101
31.0301
31.0501
31.0504
31.0505
31.0599

Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies

Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management
Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Gene
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

Exercise Science and Kinesiology

Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, Other

* 3] - Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

34.0104

Addiction Prevention and Treatment

* 34 - Health-related Knowledge and Skills
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38.0001 Philosophy and Religious Studies, General

38.0101 Philosophy

38.0103 Ethics

38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies

* 38 - Philosophy and Religious Studies

40.0101 Physical Sciences, General

40.0201 Astronomy

40.0401 Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology, General
40.0501 Chemistry, General

40.0509 Environmental Chemistry

40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General

40.0605 Hydrology and Water Resources Science
40.0699 Geological and Earth Sciences/Geosciences, Other
40.0801 Physics, General

*40 - Physical Sciences
41.0000 Science Technologies/Technicians, General

*4] - Science Technologies/Technicians

42.0101 Psychology, General

42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology

42.2799 Research and Experimental Psychology, Other
42.2801 Clinical Psychology

42.2802 Community Psychology

42.2803 Counseling Psychology

42.2804 Industrial and Organizational Psychology
42.2805 School Psychology

42.2806 Educational Psychology

422814 Applied Behavior Analysis

*42 - Psychology

43.0100 Criminal Justice and Corrections, General
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

43.0116 Cyber/Computer Forensics and Counterterrorism
43.0199 Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other

43.0202 Fire Services Administration.

43.0302 Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management
43.0404 Cybersecurity Defense Strategy/Policy

43.0406 Forensic Science and Technology

43.9999 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Re
*43 - Security and Protective Services

44.0000 Human Services, General

44.0201 Community Organization and Advocacy
44.0401 Public Administration

44.0501 Public Policy Analysis, General.

44.0701 Social Work

44.9999 Public Administration and Social Service Professions, Oth¢
* 44 - Public Administration and Social Service Professions
45.0201 Anthropology, General

45.0301 Archeology

45.0401 Criminology

45.0601 Economics, General

45.0602 Applied Economics

45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics
45.0605 International Economics

45.0701 Geography

45.0702 Geographic Information Science and Cartography.
45.0799 Geography, Other

45.0901 International Relations and Affairs.

45.0902 National Security Policy Studies

45.1001 Political Science and Government, General
45.1101 Sociology, General

45.1103 Rural Sociology

45.1201 Urban Studies/Affairs

45.1301 Sociology and Anthropology

45.9999 Social Sciences, Other

*45 - Social Sciences

47.0607 Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology
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47.0609

Avionics Maintenance Technology/Technician

* 47 - Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians

49.0104
49.0105

Aviation/Airway Management and Operations
Air Traffic Controller

* 49 - Transportation and Materials Moving

50.0101
50.0102
50.0301
50.0402
50.0404
50.0408
50.0409
50.0499
50.0501
50.0502
50.0601
50.0602

50.0699
50.0701
50.0702
50.0703
50.0705
50.0706
50.0901
50.0903
50.0904
50.0999
50.1003

Visual and Performing Arts, General

Digital Arts

Dance, General

Commercial and Advertising Art

Industrial and Product Design.

Interior Design

Graphic Design

Design and Applied Arts, Other

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology
Film/Cinema/Media Studies
Cinematography and Film/Video Production.

Film/Video and Photographic Arts, Other
Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Art History, Criticism and Conservation
Drawing

Intermedia/Multimedia

Music, General

Music Performance, General

Music Theory and Composition

Music, Other

Music Management

* 50 - Visual and Performing Arts

51.0000
51.0001
51.0201
51.0203
51.0401
51.0502
51.0503
51.0602
51.0699
51.0701
51.0702
51.0706
51.0707
51.0718
51.0723
51.0802
51.0803
51.0806
51.0812
51.0904
51.0905
51.0907
51.0908
51.0910

51.0911
51.0912
51.0913
51.0999
51.1004
51.1005
51.1008
51.1199
51.1201
51.1504
51.1505
51.1599
51.2001
51.2002

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Health and Wellness, General

Communication Sciences and Disorders, General.
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

Dentistry (DDS, DMD)

Advanced General Dentistry (Cert, MS, PhD)

Oral Biology and Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology.
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Dental Services and Allied Professions, Other
Health/Health Care Administration/Management

Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Manag¢
Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Admi
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technici
Long Term Care Administration/Management

Healthcare Information Privacy Assurance and Security
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Assistant

Occupational Therapist Assistant

Physical Therapy Assistant

Respiratory Therapy Technician/Assistant

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Parame
Nuclear Medical Technology/Technologist

Medical Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiation Thera
Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasou

Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer

Physician Assistant

Athletic Training/Trainer

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Prof
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technolc
Histologic Technician

Health/Medical Preparatory Programs, Other

Medicine (MD)

Community Health Services/Liaison/Counseling

Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions,
Pharmacy (PharmD [USA] PharmD, BS/BPharm [Canada]

Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regule
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51.2003
51.2008
51.2010
51.2201
51.2202
51.2205
51.2207
51.2208
51.2210
51.2301
51.2305
51.2306
51.2308
51.2310
51.2599
51.2703
51.2706
51.3101
51.3201
51.3203
51.3801
51.3802

51.3803
51.3804
51.3805
51.3808
51.3809
51.3810
51.3814
51.3818
51.3899
51.3901
51.9999

Pharmaceutics and Drug Design (MS, PhD)
Clinical, Hospital, and Managed Care Pharmacy (MS, PhD
Pharmaceutical Sciences

Public Health, General.

Environmental Health.

Health/ Medical Physics

Public Health Education and Promotion
Community Health and Preventive Medicine
International Public Health/International Health
Art Therapy/Therapist

Music Therapy/Therapist

Occupational Therapy/Therapist

Physical Therapy/Therapist

Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor.
Veterinary Biomedical and Clinical Sciences, Other (Cert,
Medical Illustration/Medical Illustrator

Medical Informatics

Dietetics/ Dietitian (RD)

Bioethics/Medical Ethics

Nursing Education

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Nursing Administration

Adult Health Nurse/Nursing

Nurse Anesthetist

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Nursing Science

Pediatric Nurse/Nursing

Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing
Critcal Care Nursing

Nursing Practice

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Rese
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Health Professions and Related Sciences, Other

* 51 - Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences

52.0101
52.0201
52.0203
52.0204
52.0206
52.0213
52.0299
52.0301
52.0401
52.0601
52.0701
52.0801
52.0901
52.0905
52.1001
52.1101
52.1201
52.1206
52.1301
52.1304
52.1399
52.1401
52.1402
52.1501

52.1601
52.1701
52.1801
52.1899
52.1902
52.1999
52.2001
52.2002
52.9999

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.
Office Management and Supervision
Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management
Organizational Leadership

Business/Managerial Operations, Other

Accounting

Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Business/Managerial Economics
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Restaurant/Food Services Management

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration,
International Business/Trade/Commerce

Management Information Systems, General
Information Resources Management/CIO Training
Management Science.

Actuarial Science

Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other
Marketing/Marketing Management, General

Marketing Research

Real Estate

Taxation

Insurance

Sales, Distribution and Marketing Operations, General
General Merchandising, Sales and Related Marketing Oper
Fashion Merchandising

Specialized Merchandising, Sales, and Marketing Operatio
Construction Management, General

Construction Project Management

Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support S¢
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* 52 - Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 305 12
54.0101 History, General 0 0
54.0104 History and Philosophy of Science and Technology. 0 0
* 54 - History 0 0
60.0101 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Residency Program. 0 0
60.0103 Endodontics Speciality 0 0
60.0105 Orthodontics Specialty 0 0
60.0106 Pediatric Dentistry Residency Program. 0 0
60.0107 Periodontology Residency Program. 0 0
60.0108 Prosthodontics Specialty 0 0
60.0199 Dental Residency/Fellowship Program, Other 0 0
60.0310 Veterinary Pathology 0 0
60.0399 Veterinary Residency/Fellowship Program, Other 0 0
* 60 - Residency Programs 0 0
*%% Totals 1,331 258

>

Source: University System of Georgia, Academic Data Mart and/or Student Information Reporting System

SRPT602_P
07/28/2020

~
o

S oo ococoocooc o ™~o —

5,998

9,508

EN
S - £
S o o

S oo oc oo oo oo

43,522

103 2,433
0 45
0 4
0 49
2 0
4 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
12 0
4 0
16 0
50 0
796 14,020

0 68
0 12
0 2
0 14
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1,136 1,759

0 9898 2,604

O 0o 0o oo oo oo S oo

0

449
12

AN
=)
~

S O O O o o o o <o

0

57
6

50

930 52,238 18,641

12,502

70,879



	Sheet1

